are consistent with the policies adopted and as described in the Company’s financial
statements for the year ended 30 June 2020.

The significant effects of the Offers will be to:

(a) increase cash reserves by approximately $1,000,000 (or, where there are
Oversubscriptions, up to $1,500,000) (before cash expenses of the Offers which are
estimated to be approximately $85,000 and subject also to the participation by
shareholders who are also creditors of the Company in the Debt Conversion Facility –
refer section 3.1(b) for further information in this regard);

(b) increase the number of issued ordinary shares by up to 1,000,000,000 to
7,793,830,163 (subject to rounding);

(c) increase the number of Options on issue as follows:

(1) 500,000,000 New Options in respect of the New Options Offer (subject to
rounding);

(2) up to 100,000 in respect of the Cleansing Offer;

(3) 541,666,673 in respect of the Placement Options; and

If an Eligible Shareholder does not participate in the SPP Offer it will result in their percentage
holding in the Company being diluted further by the SPP Offer.

Prospectus

 Page 36 of 65

Reviewed Total Pro Forma

Pro Forma

30.12.2020 Adjustments 30.12.2020

$ $ $

 2,038,311 795,000   2,833,311

 100,929 -   100,929

 29,000 -   29,000

 2,168,240  795,000  2,963,240

 52,171 -   52,171

 2,731,695 -   2,731,695

Other assets 51,128   -   51,128

 2,834,994   -   2,834,994

 5,003,234  795,000  5,798,234

 760,965 (120,000) 640,965

 172,174 -   172,174

 930 -   930

 934,069 (120,000) 814,069

 1,931 -   1,931

1,931   -   1,931

 936,000 (120,000) 816,000

 4,067,234 915,000   4,982,234

Share Capital  34,163,279 1,000,000   35,163,279

Other equity  373,333 373,333

Reserves (1,457,911) (1,457,911)

Accumulated Losses (29,011,467) (85,000) (29,096,467)

 4,067,234  915,000  4,982,234Total Equity

Total Liabilities

Net Assets

Deferred Tax Liability

Total Non-current Liabilities

Equity

Issued Capital

Employee benefits

Total Current Liabilities

Non-current Liabilities

Current Liabilities

Trade and other payables

Borrowings

Total Non-current Assets

Total Assets

Non-current Assets

Property, plant and equipment

Exploration and evaluation

Cash and cash equivalents

Trade and other receivables

Other current assets

Total Current Assets

Current Assets

New Peak Metals Limited

Consolidated Balance Sheet

As at  December 31, 2020